



Declaration of Compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We,

Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium, declare that the following article

017.984.6 Brewferm wooden mash paddle 70 cm

Made out of **beech wood**

And used for stirring wort during mashing

Complies with EU Regulations

1935/2004/EC: materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

2023/2006/EC: good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

And is intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

OML (overall migration limits):

We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration.

Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

The storage conditions are: in a dry and dark place.

The use conditions are : Wooden items are not allowed to be in contact with aggressive materials (acid, lye). We recommend cleaning items after use - items must be cleaned and dried before storage.

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 04/07/2022

Nadja Balis
Quality & Compliance Specialist

Version 3 - 04/07/2022

Brouwland

Korpelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08 • Fax. +32 11 89 03 09
info@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com